

MACC 20-09

Order No.72

Dtd. 05.08.2024

This day is fixed for PH.

Both parties are represented by Ld advocates. Haziras have been filed.

On behalf of both petitions are filed separately seeking time for P hearing.

Perused the petitions, heard and considered.

Prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

Fix 04/11/24 for hearing (last chance).

*Dictated & corrected
by me ;*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
FTC-II, Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*

