

MACC 20-09

Order No.73

Dtd: 04.11.2024

1. This day is fixed for P hearing (last chance).
2. OP is represented by Ld Advocate.
3. Petitioner files a petition seeking time for P hearing on the ground stated therein.
4. Perused the petition, heard and considered.
5. Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice. No further time will be granted.
6. Fix 04/02/25 for PH id dismiss.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*