

MACC 20-09

Order No. 75

Dtd: 27.03.25

1. The case is scheduled for PH id dismiss.
2. Petitioner is represented by Ld Advocate.
3. Affidavit in chief of PW 1 is filed. Let it be kept with record.
4. A petition is filed by the Ld Advocate of the petitioner for striking out the name of deceased (Petitioner No 3 & 4). Xerox copy of their death certificates are filed. Let those be kept with record.
5. Fix 10/06/25 for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
F T C-II, Alipurduar*

*Judge, MAC Tribunal,
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB00966)*